140DIETED 4 15 03	10-07-1 1008450 TION FORM CO ATENTS ONI)81 VER SHEET		Class mail in an E / (E) P AM : 42 DOCKET / 6704 AEK U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCY Patent and Trademark Office
Name of conveying party(ies): Assignor # 1: Leslie Shuttleworth Assignor # 2: Rakesh Jain Assignor # 3: John W. Harder			9.21	.98
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Name: Eastman Kodak Company	City: Rochester	S	tate: NY	Zip: 14650-2201
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment	Other:			
Assignor # 2: September 9, 1998 Assignor # 3: September 14, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicate of the Assignment, unless stated as follows:				eution
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond				
Name: Sarah Meeks Roberts	Address: Ea	Eastman Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff		
City: Rochester	State: N			0-2201
6. The total number of applications and patents in7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$	1			
Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account nun		Authorized	to be charged to	o deposit account
or Laborator Reduct Company Deposit account num	iber. <u>03-0223</u>			
	DO NOT USE THIS SP	ACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document.	regoing information i.	s true and correc	et and any attac	thed copy is a true copy
Patricia A. Smith	Mittiga	a Smi	the	9/15/98
Name of Person Signing 5/1998 DNGUYEN 00000047 050225 0913462	Si	gnature		Date
:581 40.00 CH		Total no	mbon of moone in a	luding cover sheet: 2

PATENT REEL: 9486 FRAME: 0469

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

	ATION IN SILVER HALIDE PHOTOGRAPHIC MENT
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by:	ne date(s) shown below by:
Assignor #1: Leslie Shuttleworth	Date 7/11/94
Assignor # 2: Rakesh Jain	Date 9/9/98
Assignor # 3: John W. Harder	Date 6/14/08
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also do and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rigicalized any applicable priority rights arising from any of these treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these a be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Company of the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its de of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to E exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative prof all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be	dready filed as 09/134,621 on August 14, 1998 with said application, and any corresponding or counterparal, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application ons, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or inhereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company the entire right, title this granted on any of these applications, as well as the right to examplications under the terms of any applicable conventions applications, at Eastman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may or its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents which is to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and to esignee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without out fastman Kodak Company or its designee any data, information in relating to any of said inventions or improvements and shall be granted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in Kodak Company or its designee. This document shall be use with the laws of the State of New York, USA.
Signature of Assignor #1	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
_ Shutteword	Eastman Rodak Company, Rochester, NY 14050
Leslie Shuttleworth	
Date: 9/1/98	
Witnessed: Patricia Afraith	
Signature of Assignor # 2	Witness Address, if other than
Rahat Jan	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Rakesh Jain	SYMYX TECHNOLOGIES
Date: 9/9/98	3100 CENTRAL EXPRESSUAY
Witnessed: Paul Mully	SANTA CLARA, CA 95051
Signature of Assignor #3 Ofin W. Hayder	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
9/14/60	
Witnessed: 1/4/98	
THE WALLES	

PATENT REEL: 9486 FRAME: 0470

RECORDED: 09/21/1998